Ouyen Golf Club

Club Championships — 1°* Round
Sunday, 18" June 2023

Perfect conditions after some Saturday night rain greeted golfers for Sundays first
round of the club championships, as well as the daily single stroke competition. Our
merry band of volunteers have certainly got the course looking a picture.

First of all in the daily comps Gary “Rolla” Burns had a good win in A grade with a
score of 89-15-74, Runners up was Scott Brady with 83-8-75. In B grade Todd Barker
came in with a great score to take out the win with 94-27-67, runners up was Dom
Leach with 105-36-69. There was one nearest the pin and that was Tom Grigg on 5.

In the club championships Scott Brady leads the way as he looks to add another A
grade club championship to his name with his score of 83, he holds a 5 shot lead
ahead of Tom Grigg who shot a 88, then its Rolla Burns on 89 and last years winner
Don Hahnel on 90.

B grade it's Ricky Boyd leading the way with 97, followed by Ryan Monaghan with 98
and Lorey Rogers on 99.

In C grade Todd Barkers 94 has him in a commanding lead, 10 shots ahead of next
best Nick Vine with a 104, then Dom Leach 105, while Trent Crook and Paul Dean sit
another shot back on 106.

In the JK Monaghan handicap event Todd Barker leads the way with 67, then it's Dom
Leach on 69, Rolla Burns on 74 and Scott Brady on 75.

This Sunday the club championships continue, as well as another daily competition
with a 11.30 assembly and a midday start.
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Open 0-16
Tom Grigg
Scott Brady
Donald Hahnel
Gary Burns
Deane Munro
Rodney Poole

B Grade 17-24
Ricky Boyd
Lorey Rogers
Ryan Monaghan
Lindsay Munro
Roy Latta

Peter Young

C Grade 25-36
Kevin Jones
Trent Crook
Paul Dean
Todd Barker
MNick Vine

John Morrish
Dom Leach

Round One

H'cap
9

8

12

15

15

16

18
19
20
22
23
23

25
26
26
27
27
30
36

Stroke
88

83

90

89

92

100

97
99
98
104
115
113

113
106
106

94
104
119
105

Nett
83
75
78
74
77
84

79
80
78
82
92
90

88
80
80
67
77
89
69



