

## Club Championships – 1<sup>st</sup> Round Sunday, 18<sup>th</sup> June 2023

Perfect conditions after some Saturday night rain greeted golfers for Sundays first round of the club championships, as well as the daily single stroke competition. Our merry band of volunteers have certainly got the course looking a picture.

First of all in the daily comps Gary "Rolla" Burns had a good win in A grade with a score of 89-15-74, Runners up was Scott Brady with 83-8-75. In B grade Todd Barker came in with a great score to take out the win with 94-27-67, runners up was Dom Leach with 105-36-69. There was one nearest the pin and that was Tom Grigg on 5.

In the club championships Scott Brady leads the way as he looks to add another A grade club championship to his name with his score of 83, he holds a 5 shot lead ahead of Tom Grigg who shot a 88, then its Rolla Burns on 89 and last years winner Don Hahnel on 90.

B grade it's Ricky Boyd leading the way with 97, followed by Ryan Monaghan with 98 and Lorey Rogers on 99.

In C grade Todd Barkers 94 has him in a commanding lead, 10 shots ahead of next best Nick Vine with a 104, then Dom Leach 105, while Trent Crook and Paul Dean sit another shot back on 106.

In the JK Monaghan handicap event Todd Barker leads the way with 67, then it's Dom Leach on 69, Rolla Burns on 74 and Scott Brady on 75.

This Sunday the club championships continue, as well as another daily competition with a 11.30 assembly and a midday start.

		Round One			
		Open 0-16	H'cap	Stroke	Nett
1	Α	Tom Grigg	5	88	83
2	Α	Scott Brady	8	83	75
3	Α	Donald Hahnel	12	90	78
4	Α	Gary Burns	15	89	74
5	Α	Deane Munro	15	92	77
6	Α	Rodney Poole	16	100	84
7		B Grade 17-24			
8	В	Ricky Boyd	18	97	79
9	Α	Lorey Rogers	19	99	80
10	В	Ryan Monaghan	20	98	78
11	В	Lindsay Munro	22	104	82
12	В	Roy Latta	23	115	92
13	В	Peter Young	23	113	90
17		C Grade 25-36			
18	С	Kevin Jones	25	113	88
19	С	Trent Crook	26	106	80
20	С	Paul Dean	26	106	80
21	С	Todd Barker	27	94	67
22	С	Nick Vine	27	104	77
23	С	John Morrish	30	119	89
24	С	Dom Leach	36	105	69